penelitian dapat disimpulkan bahwa tidak diterapkannya Perma tersebut karena 

Hakim kurangnya melihat fakta-fakta dipersidangan dan hanya berpatokan 

terhadap dakwaan tanpa melihat dan mempertimbangkan Perma No 2 Tahun 2012 

dalam memutus tindak pidana pencurian ringan yang objeknya dibawah Rp. 

2.500.000 ( Dua juta lima ratus ribu rupiah ) 

Kata kunci : Nominal Kerugian, Pencurian, Perma. 

ABSTRACT 

Rasbina Natalianna Br Sembiring, 201510115115, The Implementation Of Perma 

No. 2 Year 2012 Related To The Nominal Loss As A Condition Of Entry Into Force 

Of The Criminal Acts Of Light (A Case Study Of Decision No.

[...]

From the results it can be concluded that the implementation of Perma 

because the Judges lack of see the facts in court and just rely on the indictment 

without viewing and considering the Perma No. 2 Year 2012 in severing the 

criminal act the theft of light that the object under Rp. 2,500,000 ( Two million five 

hundred thousand rupiah )  

Keywords : Nominal Loss, Theft, Perma.